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ALBANIA
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Faculty of Environmental Engineering
Rr. Muhamet Gjollesha, No 54
Tirana
Albania
Tel: (355-692) 146-140
E-mail: entelacob@hotmail.com

Elvana Cani
Executive Director

Urban Integration Foundation
Rr. Abdyl Frasheri
Vila 5
Tirana
Albania
Tel: (355-4) 247-751
E-mail: ecani@urbin.org

Alken Myftiu
REC Country Office Albania
Rr. Durresit P. 11 Shk. 2, Ap. 12
P.O. Box 127
Tirana
Albania
Tel/Fax: (355-4) 239-444
E-mail: alken@rec.tirana.al

BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA

Irem Silajdzic
Environmental Engineer

Hydro-Engineering Institute
Stjepana Tomica
71 000 Sarajevo
Bosnia and Herzegovina
Tel: (387-33) 212-466
Fax: (387-33) 207-949
E-mail: irem.silajdzic@heis.com.ba

Djordje Vojinovic
Field Office Consultant

REC Banja Luka Field Office
Slavka Rodica 1
78 000 Banja Luka
Bosnia and Herzegovina 
Tel/fax: (387-51) 317-022
E-mail: djolev@blic.net

FYR MACEDONIA

Daniela Stefkova
Head of the Unit of International Legislation 
and Approximation

Ministry of Environment and Physical Planning
Drezdenska 52
1000 Skopje
FYR Macedonia
Tel: (389-2) 366-930 ext. 289
Fax: (389-2) 366-931
E-mail: d.stefkova@moepp.gov.mk

Slavco Hristovski
Institute of Biology
Faculty of Natural Sciences and Mathematics
P.O. Box 162
1000 Skopje
FYR Macedonia
Tel: (389-2) 117-055 ext. 627
or (389-70) 683-952
Fax: (389-2) 228-141
E-mail: slavco_h@iunona.pmf.ukim.edu.mk

Slajvanka Pejcinovska
Project Manager

REC Country Office Macedonia
Mitropolit Teodosij Gologanov br. 39-2/2
1000 Skopje
FYR Macedonia
Tel/Fax: (389-2) 131-904
E-mail: slavjanka@rec.org.mk
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SERBIA AND MONTENEGRO

Serbia

Aleksandar Vesic
Ministry for Protection of Natural Resources and
Environment
Dr. Ivana Ribara 91
11070 Novi Beograd
Serbia and Montenegro
Tel: (381-11) 245-3071,
(381-11) 161-180
Fax: (381-11) 158-793
E-mail: aleksandar.vesic@ekoserb.sr.gov.yu

Zoran Veljkovic
Expert Associate

Department for Identifying Conditions and State of
System of Environment
Ministry for Protection of Natural Resources and
Environment
22-26 Nemanjina str.
11000 Belgrade
Serbia and Montenegro
Tel: (381-11) 361-6368
Fax: (381-11) 158-793
E-mail: zoran.veljkovic@ekoserb.sr.gov.yu

Jelena Kis
Project Officer

Regional Environmental Center for Central and
Eastern Europe
Country Office Serbia and Montenegro
Primorska 31; 
Belgrade 11000
Serbia and Montenegro
Tel: (381-11) 329-2899, (381-11) 329-2595
Fax: (381-11) 329-3020
E-mail: jkis@recyu.org

Montenegro

Biljana Djurovic
Senior Adviser

Environmental Quality Department
Ministry for Environment and Physical Planning
PC VEKTRA
81000 Podgorica
Serbia and Montenegro
Tel: (381-81) 482-165
Fax: (381-81) 234-183
E-mail: biljanad@mn.yu

Kosovo
(territory under UN interim administration)

Behxhet Shala
Head of Environmental Impact Assessment

Department of Environment
Ministry of Environment and Spatial Planning
Pristina
Kosovo
Fax: (381-38) 211-716
E-mail: bxhshala@yahoo.de

Shkipe Deda
REC, Field Office Kosovo
Kodra e Diellit Rruga 3, Lamela 26, 
PO Box 160
Pristina
Kosovo
Tel/Fax: (381-38) 552-123
E-mail: sdeda@kos.rec.org 

TRAINERS FROM OTHER COUNTRIES

Orlin Dikov
Manager International Projects

POVVIK OOS Ltd.
30 Boris Rangelov St.
1138 Sofia
Bulgaria
Tel: (359-2) 974-4935
Fax: (359-2) 974-3756
E-mail: orlin.dikov@povvik.com

Beata Wiszniewska 
Freelance EIA Consultant

ul. Pieciolinii 1/86
02-784 Warsaw
Poland
Tel: (48-603) 593-099
Fax: (48-22) 638-4775
E-mail: bwiszniewska@post.pl

Barry Sadler
1631 Barksoale Drive
Victoria, B.C.
Canada V8N SA8
Tel: (1-250) 477-0119
Fax: (1-250) 477-8752
E-mail: bsadler01@aol.com
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THE REGIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL CENTER 
FOR CENTRAL AND EASTERN EUROPE

Agata Miazga
Project Manager

Local Initiatives Programme
The Regional Environmental Center 
for Central and Eastern Europe
Ady Endre ut 9-11
2000 Szentendre
Hungary
Tel: (36-26) 504-050
Fax : (36-26) 311-294
E-mail: amiazga@rec.org
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Project Manager

Environmetal Policy Programme
The Regional Environmental Center 
for Central and Eastern Europe
Ady Endre ut 9-11
2000 Szentendre
Hungary
Tel: (420-603) 214-487
Fax: (420-377) 431-728
E-mail: jdusik@rec.org
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